February 6, 2023

Town of Golden Meadow 107 Jervis Drive Golden Meadow, LA 70357

The Mayor and Council of the Town of Golden Meadow met for a Public Hearing to discuss the revocation and setting aside of the dedication of those portions of Pershing St., Third St., and Washington St. identified on the plat dated October 10, 2022 and provided by Dorsey Development, LLC and generally situated West of S Alex Plaisance Blvd on Monday, February 6, 2023 at 6:45 P.M. at the Golden Meadow Town Hall, 107 Jervis Drive, Golden Meadow, LA 70357.

Those present were: Mayor Joey Bouziga

Councilman Mike Billiot Councilman Jody Cheramie Councilman Kip Plaisance Councilman Willis Toups

Those absent were: Councilman Laci Latiolais

Others attending were: Frank Boura, Marc Charpentier, Kevin Cheramie, Tracee Cloutier, Wilbur Cloutier, James Dardar, Nicol Dufrene, Troy Dufrene, Walker Guidry, Jeray Jarreau, Daniel Lorraine, Edward Louviere, Patricia Louviere, John Parker, Rachel Robichaux, McNeely Rome, Farrell Trahan, and Kyle Williams.

Mayor Joey Bouziga called this meeting to order at 6:45 P.M.

Mayor Joey Bouziga stated the purpose of the hearing is to discuss the revocation and setting aside of the dedication of those portions of Pershing St., Third St., and Washington St. identified on the plat dated October 10, 2022 and provided by Dorsey Development, LLC and generally situated West of S Alex Plaisance Blvd.

Councilman Jody Cheramie asked if this was just a formality. Town Clerk Tracee Cloutier stated we had already done one portion and now they are coming back for an additional area, so Town Attorney Bryce Autin told Ms. Cloutier just to restate the whole thing.

There were no more questions or further discussion from the Council.

Public Hearing Minutes
February 6, 2023
Page 2

ASSISTANT TOWN CLERK

There were no audience comments.

With no further business to discuss Councilman Jody Cheramie presented a motion and Councilman Kip Plaisance seconded the motion adjourning the Public Hearing at 6:49 P.M. as presented. The Council unanimously approved the motion as presented.

	MAYOR JOEY BOUZIGA
ATTESTED:	
RACHEL ROBICHAUX	_